In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

Swiales) ules 201500 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

N sl

FRIDAY

Company name in full | Live In The Uk Ltd

F

NAALIVIE PN ¢ i o - —

||1|}II|I||IIIII JUlI

21/08/2020
~OMBANIFS HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

r Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Annette

Surname Reeve

H Liquidator's address

Building name/number ﬁst Floor Spire Walk

Street [ Chesterfield

Post town };40 2WG

County/Region ’7

Postcode (T rrrrr
Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Surname

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number[

Street r

Post town

County/Region *

|
}
Postcode Prﬁrrﬁrr

Country

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0



A

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fofa o8 Tofol2]o

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature @

Signature date

s ol Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| cmactname - Annette Reeve

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Beesley Corporate Recovery

(Chesterfield) Ltd

|“*= 1t Floor Spire Walk
r Chesterfield

Post town

|’ S40 2WG

County/Region

l@umry

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

P"T“m——r‘r(—{_[——[—_rr ﬂ Further information

,DX

Pehphone
01246 224399

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Live In The Uk Ltd
Company Registered Number: 03642423

on the 4 August 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

. | believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that

proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, of
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

| Full Name L/7 W

Signed

Dated




Live In The Uk Ltd
Company Registered Number: 03642423
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 August 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: o
Book Debts 3,804.70

Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

ﬂKé@% o 12020
(A~

NIL



Live In The Uk Ltd
Company Registered Number: 03642423
Statement Of Affairs as at.4 August 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors. NIL
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
. NIL
NIL
AEst'imated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NiL
Estimated préscribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,990,698.85
Banks/Institutions 92.37
HM Revenue & Customs 385,273.77
. 3,376,064.99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3.376,064.99)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (3,376,064.99)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _ (3,376,066.99)

%Q@ w170 )
. e



Beesley Corporate Recovery (Chesterfield) Ltd

Live In The Uk Ltd

Company Registered Number: 03642423

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address v £
CB0O Base Crew 32 Tiger Court, Burton Upon Trent, DE14 9PR 4,653.20
CBO1 BOC Customer Service Centre, PO Box 12, Priestly Road, Worsley, M28 2UT 142.32
CC00 Concert Bar Company 23 Belfry Lane, Collingtree Park, Northampton, NN4 0PB 69,792.38
CCo1 Cuffe and Taylor 2nd Floor Regent Arcade House, 19-23 Argyll Street, London, W1F 7TS 46,807.88 |
CCo02 Christie Lites Coventry Limited Unit B Lyons Park, 40 Sayer Drive, Coventry, CV5 9PF 2,500.00
CCo03 Colchester Ampohora Trading Limited Colchester Borough Council, Charter Hall, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1YH 1,680.00
CDO00 Durham Cricket Emirates Durham International Cricket Ground, Riverside, Chester-Le-Street, Co 10,285.00
Durham, DH3 3QR -
CDO1 Duncan & Toplis 14 London Road, Newark, NG24 1T' 2,700.00
CEOO0 ES Glabal Ltd Unit G East, Coate House, 1-3 Coate Street, London, E2 9AG 14,400.00
CEO1 Entertee Hire Services Ltd Longpond Works, Wrotham Road, Borough Green, Kent, TN15 8DE 9,237.20
CE02 Evans Agricultural Contractors Tredafydd Uchaf, Pontfaen, Fishguard, Pembrokeshire, SA65 9SJ 1,120.00
CF00 First West of England Ltd First Shared Services, 395 King Street, Aberdeen, AB24 5RP 2,000.00
CFO1 Fry Law Ltd Globe Works, Peniston Road, Sheffieid, S6 3AE 1,500.00
CG0o Gloucestershire Cricket The County Ground, Nevil Road, Bristol, BS7 9EJ 23,788.80°
CGO01 GLL The Sands Centre, Newmarket Road, Carlisle, CA1 1JQ 2,768.54
CHOO HM Revenue & Customs Debt Management, ICHU, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE98 385,273.77
122
CJoo Jon Kindon Foxhill House, St Kenelms Road, Romsley, West Midlands, B62 ONE 11,420.99
CLO0O Liz Hobbs Group Ltd Music Factory, Jessop Way, Newark, NG24 2ER 2,036,266.24
CLO1 LHG Events Ltd Music Factory, Jessop Way, Newark, NG24 2ER ) 364,693.21
CMO00 Morris Leslie Plant Hire Ltd Errol Airfield, Errol, Perth, PH2 778 9,998.30
CNOO Nordoff Robins Finance Department, 2 Lissenden Gardens, London, NW5 1PQ ' 12,500.00
CNO1 Natwest Bank Plc : York City Branch, Market Street, York, YO1 9YH ' 92.37
COoo0 Outdoor Advertising (UK) Ltd Branston Court, Branston Street, Birmingham, B18 6BA 32 770'00
CPO0  The Performing Arts Society PO Box 4575, Worthing, BN11 9AR 24262959
CROO R&M Productions Unit 10, Rosedale Court, Ellerbeck Way, Stokesley, TS9 5GB 3.820‘00
CRO1 Right Guard Security UK Ltd Security House, 3 Simmonds Road, Canterbury, Kent 2‘500A00
CS00 Steps Music LLP Ground Floor, 31 Kentish Town Road, Camden Town, London, NW1 8NL 661000'00
Signature
Page 10f 4 \\) B IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

04 August 2020 17:12



Beesley Corporate Recovery (Chesterfield) Ltd

Live In The Uk Ltd

Company Registered Number: 03642423

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CS01 Show and Event Security Ltd 31 Kentish Town Road, Camden Town, London, NW1 8NL 12,000.00
CS02 SPLtrack Ltd The Coach House, Mallory Park, Kirkby Mallory, Leicestershire, LES 7QE 2,725.20
29 Entries Totalling 3,376,064.99

Signature

Page 2 of 4

DB~

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

04 August 2020 17:12



Beesley Corporate Recovery (Chesterfield) Ltd
Live In The Uk Ltd
B1 - Company Creditors - Employees & Directors

Key Name. Address ) Pref £ Unsecf  Total€

0 Entries Totalling 0.00 0.00 0.00

Signature

: e
Page 3 of 4 D ) iPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

04 August 2020 17:12



Beesley Corporate Recovery (Chesterfield) Ltd
Live In The Uk Ltd

Company Registered Number: 03642423

B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Name Address £

0 Entries Totalling 0.00
.

Signature

Page 4 of 4 U IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

04 August 2020 17:12



Beesley Corporate Recovery (Chesterfield) Ltd
Live In The Uk Ltd

Company Registered Number: 03642423

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up
HHOO Liz Hobbs Group Ltd Music Factory, Jessop Way, Newark, NG24 2ER Ordinary 1.00 2 1.00 2.00

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling

2

Signature

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL. Ver. 2010

04 August 2020 17:12



